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Basic 1 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Chelsea Smith, Southfield Basic Skills
  2-TIE Abigail Pasanski, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2-TIE Monica Rose Martin, Midland FSC
  2-TIE Kameryn Everett, Southfield Basic Skills

Basic 1 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Monica Rose Martin, Midland FSC

Basic 2 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Megan Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Macy Randall, Big Rapids SA
  3 Anna Tertel, Skate Company SC
  4 Vishvarath Karthikeyan, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  5 Abby Schlorff, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 2 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Megan Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Macy Randall, Big Rapids SA

Basic 3 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Gabrielle Wilkins, Midland FSC
  2 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC
  3 Hannah Reneaud, Midland FSC
  4 Carmaria Beasley, Southfield Basic Skills
  5 Madison Logsdon, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  6 Aaric Fairchild, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 3 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Sierra Barnes, Southfield BS
  2 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids SA
  3 Kelly Kadlec, Midland FSC
  4 Meghan Schutt, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  5 Madison Seliskar, Sk8Bay FSC
  6 Amalia Weber, Big Rapids SA

Basic 3 Elements - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Samantha Goltz, Big Rapids SA
  2 Erica Westman, Big Rapids SA
  3 Jayla Thomas, Southfield BS
  4 Brooke Hall, Big Rapids SA
  5 Alexandra Hennrick, West Shore Blades
  6 Leeza LaLonde, Midland FSC

Basic 3 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Brooke Hall, Big Rapids SA
  2 Alexandra Hennrick, West Shore Blades
  3 Chloe Levy, Midland FSC

Basic 3 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC
  2 Meghan Schutt, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Hannah Reneaud, Midland FSC
  4 Amalia Weber, Big Rapids SA
  5 Gabrielle Wilkins, Midland FSC
  6 Madison Seliskar, Sk8Bay FSC

Basic 3 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids SA
  2 Erica Westman, Big Rapids SA
  3 Samantha Goltz, Big Rapids SA
  4 Kelly Kadlec, Midland FSC
  5 Esmeralda Zamorano, Sk8Bay FSC
  6 Leeza LaLonde, Midland FSC

Basic 4 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Jacqueline Templin, Big Rapids SA
  2 Gabrielle Weemaes, Big Rapids SA
  3 Taylor Wood, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  4 Clifford Cline, Cadillac Cutting Edge Te

Basic 4 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Samantha Cabiles, Optimist Ice Arena
  2 Kaylee Bentley, Gladwin SC
  3 Elizabeth Scott, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 4 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Jacqueline Templin, Big Rapids SA
  2 Taylor Wood, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Lania Fernatt, Michiana FSC
  4 Gabrielle Weemaes, Big Rapids SA
  5 Clifford Cline, Cadillac Cutting Edge Te

Basic 4 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Samantha Cabiles, Optimist Ice Arena
  2 Kaylee Bentley, Gladwin SC
  3 Melanie Chasseur, Big Rapids SA
  4 Jasmine Parker, Skate Company SC
  5 Megann Demeester, Michiana FSC

Basic 5 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Jennifer Yu, Midland FSC
  2 Ashleigh Bicknell, Midland FSC
  3 Katie Klier, Midland FSC
  4 Krista Fairchild, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  1 Madison Adams, Midland FSC
  2 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland FSC
  3 Cheyenne Franklin, West Shore Blades
  4 Danielle Cline, Cadillac Cutting Edge Te
  5 Kendra Schleede, Optimist Ice Arena
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Basic 5 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Phoenix Vavzincak, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2 Katie Klier, Midland FSC
  3 Jennifer Yu, Midland FSC
  4 Julia Hall, Fort Wayne SC
  5 Ashleigh Bicknell, Midland FSC

Basic 5 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rebecca LaLonde, Midland FSC
  2 Madison Adams, Midland FSC
  3 Kendra Schleede, Optimist Ice Arena
  4 Danielle Cline, Cadillac Cutting Edge Te
  5 Cheyenne Franklin, West Shore Blades

Basic 6 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Esther Li, Midland FSC
  2 Alllison Veersma, Big Rapids SA
  3 Jennifer Jaszcz, Arctic Edge

Basic 6 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Lindsey Veersma, Big Rapids SA
  2 Sarah Zhao, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Megan MacDonald, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  4 Lauren Wild, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 6 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Zhao, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2 Lindsey Veersma, Big Rapids SA
  3 Esther Li, Midland FSC
  4 Megan MacDonald, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 6 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Saldana, Optimist Ice Arena
  2 Alllison Veersma, Big Rapids SA
  3 Jennifer Jaszcz, Arctic Edge

Basic 7 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Cara Frye, Big Rapids SA
  2 Adriane Elinski, Optimist Ice Arena
  3 Katya LaLonde, Midland FSC
  4 Drew Myers, Big Rapids SA
  5 Kellen Robacki, Midland FSC
  6 Tara Fairchild, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 7 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Adriane Elinski, Optimist Ice Arena
  2 Cara Frye, Big Rapids SA
  3-TIE Drew Myers, Big Rapids SA
  3-TIE Katya LaLonde, Midland FSC

Basic 8 Elements - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC
  2 Jamie Cornish, Fraser FSC
  3 Jawaher Dabas, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  4 Jessica Lennox, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 8 Elements - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Maggie Kolb, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2 Olivia Peterson, Midland FSC
  3 Rose Walsh, Orchard Lake St Marys LT
  4 Manisha Cole, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  5 Katie Flanagan, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 8 Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Devon Montgomery, Michiana FSC
  2 Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC
  3 Jamie Cornish, Fraser FSC
  4 Jessica Lennox, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  5 Jawaher Dabas, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 8 Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Jennie Chasseur, Big Rapids SA
  2 Haylee Schoop, Michiana FSC
  3 Katie Flanagan, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic 8 Program with Music - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Maggie Kolb, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2 Olivia Peterson, Midland FSC
  3 Tiffany Lee, Sk8Bay FSC
  4 Manisha Cole, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Basic Skills Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Gabrielle Wilkins, Midland FSC
  2 Cheyenne Franklin, West Shore Blades
  3 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC
  4 Julia Hall, Fort Wayne SC
  5 Megan Westphal, Midland FSC
  6 Megann Demeester, Michiana FSC
  7 Lania Fernatt, Michiana FSC
  8 Clifford Cline, Cadillac Cutting Edge Te
  9 Danielle Cline, Cadillac Cutting Edge Te

Beginner Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Evan Solis, Midland FSC
  2 Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC
  3 Kelsey Wood, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  4 Brianna Wilson, Southfield Basic Skills
  5 Kayla Yob, Mt. Pleasant FSC
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Beginner Freeskate Program - Final Standings
  1 Evan Solis, Midland FSC
  2 Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC
  3 Kelsey Wood, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  4 Raven Motton, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  5 Meghan Weller, Sk8Bay FSC
  6 Faith Williamson, Southfield Basic Skills

Beginner Interpretive  - Final Standings
  1 Madeleine Gallagher, Sk8Bay FSC
  2 Madeleine Westman, Big Rapids SA
  3 Cassie Wignal, Dearborn FSC
  4 Julia Hall, Fort Wayne SC
  5 Megann Demeester, Michiana FSC

Beginner Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Madeleine Gallagher, Sk8Bay FSC
  2 Kelsey Wood, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Erika Olson, West Shore Blades
  4 Alysia Goss, Midland FSC
  5 Haylee Schoop, Michiana FSC
  6 Devon Montgomery, Michiana FSC

Freeskate 1 Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Caitlin Colsia, Sk8Bay FSC
  2 Rachel LaLonde, Midland FSC
  3 Kasey Cole, West Shore Blades
  4 Hannah Dadles, Big Rapids SA

Freeskate 1 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Caitlin Colsia, Sk8Bay FSC
  2 Rachel LaLonde, Midland FSC
  3 Kasey Cole, West Shore Blades
  4 Hannah Dadles, Big Rapids SA
  5 Kelsey Nickel, Sk8Bay FSC
  6 Miranda Steffke, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Freeskate 2 Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Mary Claire Bassett, Midland FSC

Freeskate 2 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Mary Claire Bassett, Midland FSC
  2 Amy Walling, Big Rapids SA

Freeskate 3 Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Megan Upham, Big Rapids SA
  2 Madeleine Westman, Big Rapids SA
  3 Eric Standing, Arctic Edge

Freeskate 3 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Madeleine Westman, Big Rapids SA
  2 Megan Upham, Big Rapids SA
  3 Eric Standing, Arctic Edge
  4 Cassie Wignal, Dearborn FSC

Freeskate 4 Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Erika Olson, West Shore Blades

Freeskate 4 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Erika Olson, West Shore Blades

Freeskate 5 Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Justine Upham, Big Rapids SA

Freeskate 5 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Justine Upham, Big Rapids SA

High Beginner Jumps - Final Standings
  1 Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC
  2 Erika Olson, West Shore Blades
  3 Meghan Weller, Sk8Bay FSC

High Beginner Spins - Final Standings
  1 Erika Olson, West Shore Blades

Limited Beginner Freeskate Program - Final Standings
  1 Madeleine Gallagher, Sk8Bay FSC
  2 Alysia Goss, Midland FSC
  3 Kayla Yob, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Pre Preliminary A Freeskate Program - Final Standings
  1 Kayla Harley, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2 Sara Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Paige Johnson, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  4 Kayla Gotcher, Sk8Bay FSC

Pre Preliminary B Freeskate Program - Final Standings
  1 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2 Michaela Bundy, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC

Pre Preliminary B Interpretive - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Pre Preliminary Compulsory Program - Final Standings
  1 Kayla Gotcher, Sk8Bay FSC
  2 Sara Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Paige Johnson, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  4 Kayla Harley, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Pre Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings
  1 Paige Johnson, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2 Kayla Harley, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Pre Preliminary Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Kayla Harley, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Paige Johnson, Mt. Pleasant FSC
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Pre Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
  1 Sara Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2 Paige Johnson, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Kayla Harley, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  4 Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC

Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings
  1 Kathryn Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  2 Michaela Bundy, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  3 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC

Snowplow Sam Elements - Final Standings
  1 Naima Beasley, Southfield Basic Skills
  2 DeJanae Benton, Southfield Basic Skills
  3 Sydney Elms, Southfield Basic Skills
  4 Hadley Samarco, Midland FSC
  5 Katherine Daniels, Mt. Pleasant FSC
  6 Lilly Kowalczyk, Mt. Pleasant FSC

Snowplow Sam Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Angelita Garcia, Sk8Bay FSC


